

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: 21

Question: On page 46, take a second look at the top two rows in the table for the 2018 and 2019, I am pretty sure 49.3% going to 29.4% and 29.4% going to 49.3% is in error.

Date Requested: 3/28/21

Requested By: Councilmember Moss

Department: Budget

Response: Thank you for pointing this out. We will correct these transposed numbers in the Adopted Document. Additionally, we will work to update numbers to be as current as possible prior to the printing of the Adopted document.